Date:

Request:

iLLINGIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

12/16/2013

3

To: Department of Transportation
LCDOT/SCHAUMBURG

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans

1 recommend that an additien be made to the above contract.

Local Agency:
Name:
Section:

Contractor:
Address:

Lake County

Detention Basin Retrofit

11-00999-24-DR

Campaneila and Sens, Ing.
P.C. Box 32, 39207 Magnetics Dr.
Wadsworih, IL 60083

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish Contract Amount: $215,038.27
the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.
P/C No.:
ltem Changed Unit
# Description Unit Quantity Price Additions Deductions
3 Earth Excavation C.Y. 949.00 $47.75 845,314.75 0.00
34 Fence Removal Foot 9.00 $4.75 $42.75 50.00
501 Topsoil, Furnish 4" (Basin 43) SY. 30.00 35.95 $178.50 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 §0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00
50.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 50.00
50.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $45,536.00 $0.00

Page 1 of 2




Request: 3 NET CHANGE $45,536.00 $0.00

Net ADDITION change to date $67,110.05 which is 31.078 % of the contract price

State fully the nature and reason for change:

3. Earth Excavation - Final quantity increase for Basins 12-13,22 and 43. Quantity determined from before and after cross-sections. Basins were built per plan dimensions. Plan quantity
was in error.

All other items balanced to final field measurements.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more
or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of
the following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this APPROVED
change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this
change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed. Approved

The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of
lhe local agency and is authorized by law.

Made By f\[ Cﬂ/b\ ) Date_| 216713

County Engineer
Checked By, %—* ﬂ/‘”}t—fﬁDate 1&//5// 5 On Behalf of IDOT pursuant to Agreement

of Understanding dated January 18, 2013

Approval
Recommended Date
County Engineer

BLR13210
Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer (4 copies for road district)
updated GP 5/21/08 (for use on projects with MFT funding)

Page 2 of 2



SECTION NO.:

11-00899-24-DR

PROJECT: Detention Basin Refrofit

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE
APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: ___$265,000.00
AWARDED AMOUNT: __ $215,938.27

FUND(S). MFT Miching

DATE
CHANGE ACCUMULATIVE
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED | APPROVED COST (+/_-) COST %
1 Basin 43-Landscape, dewatering, topsoil 6/14/2013 6/19/2013 |$ 145020513 14502.05 6.716%
2 Balance, Basin 34 Earth Excav 12/9/2013 $ 7,0720018% 2157405 9.991%
3 Earth Excavation 12/16/2013 45536.001 $ 67,110.05 31.078%




